DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: January 8, 2014

Ms. Mary C. Parsons, Administrator/ Owner
Helping Hand Rescue Mission, Inc.

112 Mission Lane

Lilty, Pennsylvania 15938

RE: Helping Hand Rescue Mission
Main Building
Certificate #: 300360

Dear Ms. Parsons:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
November 20, 2014 of the above facility, the viclations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enciosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

‘Gloria Emick
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Adult Residential Licensing — Central Region Field Office
555 Walnut Street, 6" Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.772.4673 | F 717.783.3956 | www.dpw state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 7

PCH Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MISSION MAIN BUILDING

License Number; 30036

Address: 112 MISSION LANE, LILLY, PA 15838

County: Cambria

Administrator: Mary C. Parsons

Region: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MISSION INC

Legal Entity Address: 112 MISSION LANE, LILLY, PA 15938

Certificate{s) of Occupancy

C-2LP
12/21/2000
Labor & Industry

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: NM Total Daily Staff: 32

Waking Staff: 24

Type of Inspection: Pariial BHA Dockset Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for inspection(s)
Caomplaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
11/20/2014: McCloskey, Jason

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Random indicators:
Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 47 . Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 31

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Older; 20

Area:
Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicable:

Number of Current Hospice Residents: 0

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: O

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 27

Have Mental Hiness: 18
Have an Inteliectual Disabliity: 11
Have a Mobility Need: 1

Have a Physical Disability:




__WdIGH0

(—IWIL CIAITO——2

[

. 1L oal 03

Violation Report: 30036 - 11/20/2014 - Mg Closkey,|Jason L |
PCH Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MISSION MAIN BUILDING :
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘ , ; .
2B600.5(a)(1} - The administrator or 8 designee shall provide, upon request, immediate access lo the home, the residents,
and regards 10; Agents ol the Department. : s
2x. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION :
On 11/20/14 at :14 am, the licensing repr asentaliv% requested access jo the hom 's| medicgtion administration records (MARSs), | S
person A stated the MARs were not present in the home and wouid have to be ratrigvid fram an adjacent building on the property.
The MARs were provided to the icensing iepresentative al 9.39 am. :
1. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atach pages as T eSSy, Remember that vou myst slen and|date any attached pages.)

Inciude steps lo correct the violation described above & 1d§519ps lo prevent a similar violatipn from ocgurring again. If steps cannol be compleiad ;

immediately. include dates by which the stepl will be cqmpleted. s ‘

MPRs \'\au@
ﬂ’:\\)meé o |

To ensuce Vi

mﬁ&tﬁ\'?or\ Qd
d o.'.\j checks o1

A e omme

ﬁo-\‘

\/a

)\Q'\H(
hallaY
Yot
, Doy

»

t
i .

!bf,etr\ Cemove

o/;q 0\3;25-]‘,3(}

i
|
i
i
b
]
i

>r\ does (\éolr e
6‘\'(‘0\-\‘: on 1 CQIN
o W14 o
‘Qmenh-\-igor\ ot

[ 3

C

(]

*SN(Z\'\Ec

\

[V

be A
L
e

\

‘afdc

bu‘.\&‘mj Sinee.

&\nomes Cﬁ("\""ﬁe
A o dOCU Meﬂ—\"&

MARs Geoe presen

d

Date(s) of F

Repeat Violation: No
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Signature of Legal Entity Representative

(Required on EVERY Page)
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Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represen bative '
(Required on EVERY Page) ! | pae / cQ / 5 / ¢
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLYi- HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of | ;"-‘5"/ . Plan of correction jmplementation status as of ¢ ~ 35—
. (Date] : P (Dalg]
| D Fully Im plielgnenlec
: @ Partjally Implemented - Adequale Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by £ D Part|ally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
 {Initials) : L
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Violation Report: 30036 - 11/20/2014 - Mc
PCH Name:; HELPING HAND RESCUE M!

Closkey, Jason

IR ] EINELE ] ——

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.82(c) - Poisonous materials shall |
nome are able to safely use or avoid pa

SSION MAIN BUILDING

be kept |
isonous

rmaterials.

|

o(éked and inaccessible to residents unle:ss all of the residents living in

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
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Violation Report: 30036 - 11/20/2014 - Md
PCH Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MI

Ciaskey, )2
SSION MAIN BUILDING

630N AT

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shali

e maintgired.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 11/20/14 at 9:05 am, 2 strang odar of fe
of tha loilet in the bathroom had feces insi
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Violation Report: 30036 - 11/20/2014 - MdCloskey.
PCH Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MISSION MAIN BUILDING

Jason
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1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.183(e) - Prescription medications

conaitions of sanitation, tlempuorature, moislure

oTC

nd light and in accordance

mfdrcatlons and CAM shall be stored i an organized manner under pro
with the manufacturer's instructions.
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Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
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> 15t ghift

two small round white pills in the 3rd drawef
- around peach pilt on the floor in the hallway across from the med:catmn room

- anorange capsule underneath the

hose in the home:

medication cart

from the tap of the 2nd shift med

di

L)

|
1
» i
alion carl :

cation|car ;

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Anach

Include steps lo correct the violulion described above and steps o prevent o sfmrfar violatign
will be comp.’efed

immediately. include dates py which the steps

Immeéia‘\‘e,\_j al\ m
diSPoSe,A .

~To ensoce. Vio

Cacts whece oh

Loj Atached

1
paLLS 8% e \..‘v'\cll'\

e,t\..“uﬁ:ri oS *?ouné wnd

\céﬁoné
Hod most be eismc\by
ec\(ec\, oc \05{’?.\\5 "

? E\9.01(,\\ 2y Ted

[ ad

AOE’S ﬁd‘\’ Cecy
n-\eaéer Con$i HCMing +he

Remember-that you mugt $ian and

LTd

dale| any attached pages.;
ftom pedurring sgain. if stepe cennol be complg!d

(ﬂ (‘fimwes O\né

\‘\06 ‘oe A.&Velope

1 0 \o

ﬁrc.c-\rmﬁ Nov. &5, Jo1Y

Q

Repeat Violation: No

Date(s) of Previous \

iélation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page)

.ﬁ/m c’,

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representatwe ,—g

{Required on EVERY Page}

i
i

" 1L 13 4L

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT W

RITE BE

LOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved

as of

The above plan of correction was approved by

——

(5
| (Date)

l D Fully
‘ E Parti
TD Part
] Mot

' (Initials)

Plan of qorrgction

a

&

mp

mplementation status as of
{Dal

mpliame e
f
]

Iy Irin;ple nented - Adequate Progress

ty Implemented - \nadequate Progress

emented

[=7 -1

“’W
]

=T 00" 4 oA I - TO

nueuButdray

OT A CAAP—_TT—-EHIH




yiaswrs Gl b WA
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1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.185(a) - The home shall davelop and impl
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7a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
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Violation Report: 3UUZE - 11720120 14 - MCLIOSKEY,
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PCH Name: HELPING HAND RESCUE MI
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1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
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23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
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